claimant-petitioners is allowed on contest.  

The Opposite Party No.3, The MAGMA HDI 

General Insurance Co. Ltd. Block 3B, B201-

202, Ecospace Business Park, Ambuja Reality 

Campus, Action Area 2, New Town, 

Kolkata,West Bengal-700156 shall pay the 

compensation of Rs.20,14,000/- (Rupees 

twenty lakh fourteen thousand) only to the 

claimant-petitioner within a period of 30 days 

from this day of award. This award of 

compensation shall carry interest at the rate 

of 6% per annum from the date of 

presentation of the claim petition before this 

Tribunal i.e.